CHANGE ORDER

Order No. 2

Date: May 23, 2022

Agreement Date: May 25,2021

NAME OF PROJECT: Baldwin County Intracoastal Waterway Boat Launch G, D. B &

Pave, Boat Launch, Restrooms, and Site Amenities

OWNER: Baldwin County Commission

CONTRACTOR: McElhenney Construction Company, L1.C

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

For HW20031000 Baldwin County Intracoastal Waterway Boat Launch:

Construction of ramp revisions recommended $625,219.74
by the design engineer

TOTAL $625,219.74
The Original (CONTRACT PRICE) $ 9,391,988.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 58,775.00
The (Contract Price) prior to this Change Order was $ 9,450,763.00
The new (Contract Price) will be (increased) by this Change Order § 625,219.74

The new (CONTRACT PRICE) including this CHANGE ORDER will be $10,075,982.74

CONTRACTOR: McElhenney Construction Co., LLC m

V4 : & 5 il
RECOMMENDED: Jg py i i / ol }:/a}t/\}

4
OWNER:




A ACY™

IVE

McElhenney Construction

ol 7 3835 Gordeon Johu Drive
McELHENNE Mobile AL 36693
CONSTRITHON ORI 1AL : Contact: Josh Meek
Phone: 251-402-2869
Fax:
Ouote To; Baldwin County Job Nams: Boat Launch Repair
Date of Plans;
Phone: Revision Date:
.E.a_xi
ITEM DESCRIPTION QUANTITY | UNIT | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
101 Timber Pile Removal 60.00f EA 1,000.00 60,000.00
20| Timber Pile Install 60.00f EA 1,000.00 60,000.00
30| Finger Peir Removal 1.001 EA 25,000.00 25,000.00
40| Courtesy Dock Removal 1.00] EA 25,000.00 25,000.00
50{ Dive Team Layout / Concrete Install 5.00] DAY 4,200.00 21,000.00
60| Underwater Concrete Material 40.00| CY 200.00 8,000.00
70| Line Pump 2.00| DAY 1,000.00 2,000,00
80| Dive Team Concrete Cuiling 10.00] DAY 5,800.00 58,000.00
90]IDS Conerete Cutting 10.00] DAY 2,800.00 28,000.,00
100 Timber Mat Rental 1.00] LS 20,000,00 20,000.00
110] Rebuild Courtesy Docks 2,147.00] 8F 81.00 173,907.00
120] Labor and Equipment 1.001 LS 50,000,00 50,000.00
130 | Install RubRails 62000 LF 30.00 18,600.00
150 | Additional Concrete Work @ Ramps 1.00f LS 8,000,00 8,000.00
160 EXCESS EXCAVATION 20300 CY 10.26 3,014,97
170} CRUSHED AGG BASE 6" THICK. 244,00 SY 27.07 6,605.08
180 CRUSHED AGG BASE 8" THICK 461001 SY 33.01 15,217.61
190| TACK COAT 109.00] GAL 7.50 817.50
200 | PLANING EXISTING PAVEMENT 1,435.00 SY 7.10 10,188.50
210 SUPERPAVE BITUMINQUS CONCRETE 100.00f TON I51.11 15,111.00
WEARING SURFACE
220] SUPERPAVE BITUMINQUS CONCRETE UPPER 26,001 TON 151.11 3,928.86
BINDER LAYER
230| LOOSE RIPRAP CLASS 1 40.00] TON 83.24 3,329.60
240| CONCRETE CURB TYPE B 40001 LF 27.76 1,116.40
2501 WOOD FENCE 4' TALL SPLIT RAIL 32001 LF 75.00 2,400.00
260) SEEDING 1.00| ACRE 1,505.28 1,505.28
270 MULCHING 1.00| ACRE 916.94 916,94
280| SOLID WHITE CILASS 2 2,050.00| LF 1.74 3,567.00
GRAND TOTAL $625,219.74

Page t of 2



